 o n t e m p o r a r y
L i g h t i n g
Item/Model Number: E25087-18SN
Burst 9-Light LED Pendant -Clear
Lamping | Ampoule: "[9] x [G4] [1.8W] (Included)"
Please consult a qualified electrician prior to install
Veuillez consulter un électricien qualifié pour suspendre le luminaire et le câblage.
Made in China | Fabrique en Chine | Hecho en China
1  of  (6)
6
A
B
C
D
F
G
x1
x1
x2
x3
x1
x1
J
K
L
N
x6
x3
x1
x1
x2
 PARTSEng Fra PIÈCES  PARTESEsp
Before getting,started,ensure the package
contains the following components:
Antes de comenzar, asegurese de que el paquete
contenga los siguientes componentes:
Avant de commencer,assurez-vous qu le
paquet contient les composants suivants:
#8-32 x 1.25"
E
I x9
H x1
120-277V
"L . "W. "H
12 V or 1500 mA
CV
3.46 1.45 1.14
STR06212SN-NK 3PCS
STR06206SN-NK 1PCS
BL1-8G4CL12V30(Included)
#8-32 x1/2"
x1
3  of  (6)
M
EGLS25084-18
EGLS25087-18
7" 5"
2.
1.
3.
Run wire through stems and combine stem lengths to meet desired mounting height.
H
F
G
H
B(Ring）
Install For Pendant
0.75" 0.5"
A
I
J K
4  of  (6)
E
If you want to use the 0-10V dimming structure,
you need to have lead wires go down to the center
body.Read the page 6, connect the Violet(+) and
Gary(-) wires according to the instruction.
(LED DRIVER)
7" 5"
2.
1.
3.
0.75" 0.5"
A
I
J K
L
Install For Semi Flush Mount
5  of  (6)
E (LED DRIVER)
If you want to use the 0-10V dimming structure,
you need to have lead wires go down to the center
body.Read the page 6, connect the Violet(+) and
Gary(-) wires according to the instruction.
VOLTAGE INPUT
BLACK (L)
Black (-) Red (+)
2023 ET2 CONTEMPORARY  LIGHTING
Lutron DVCL-153P
+   -
 o n t e m p o r a r y
L i g h t i n g
ITEM/MODEL: E25087-18SN
IMPROPER WIRING and/or INCORRECT DIMMER use can cause CATASTROPHIC DAMAGE!
THIS FIXTURE MUST BE INSTALLED with a COMPATIBLE DIMMER SWITCH
DO NOT CUT FACTORY-MADE CONNECTIONS.
MUST be installed by an experienced professional
CRITICAL KNOWLEDGE of electronic lighting systems required
WIRING DIAGRAM
120-277V
"L . "W. "H
Rod
White
Black
(mm)
(mm)
12 V or 1500 mA
CV
3.46 1.45 1.14
29
88
TRIC / FORWARD PHASE ELV  /
RECERSE PHASE
0-10V  / LOW VOLTAGE
WiFi / WiZ Connected
IMPORTANT!VERIFIED LIST OF TESTED DIMMERS GENERAL COMPATIBILITY
If the control is not paired properly to LED
fixtures, irreparable damage may occur.
If the dimmer you are using is not listed here,
consult a lighting professional or view our
Dimming Compatibility Chart online:
SCHEMATIC
FOR GENERAL
REFERENCE ONLY
INNER CONUCTOR(+) (-)l
FACTORY CONNECTIONS
OUTER MESH
PVD18-C150V12-UNV3-HE-P
WHITE (N)
120- 277 V  AC, 60 Hz
6  of  (6)
Lutron Diva DVELV-300P
Lutron Caseta
DEAKO-Smart Dimmer
DEAKO-Single Dimmer
Leviton Sureslide 6613-P
Leviton Illumatech IPI06-1LZ
Leviton Decora 6674